University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2011

SB09-11/12: Pedestrian Access

Topher Williams

Becca Boslough

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation Williams, Topher and Boslough, Becca, "SB09-11/12: Pedestrian Access" (2011). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 148. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/148

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of The University of Montana
2	Resolution Regarding Pedestrian Access
3	October 12, 2011
4	Senate Bill SB9-11/12
5	Authored by: Topher Williams, ASUM Senator, and Becca Boslough, ASUM Senator
6	Sponsored by: Shelbi Dantic, ASUM Senator, and Clay Springmeyer, ASUM Senator
_	
7	
8	Whereas, pedestrian facilities on the Higgins Street Bridge are inadequate and unsafe;
9 10	Whereas, ASUM Transportation has found strong student and citizen support for improved pedestrian facilities on the Higgins Street Bridge;
11	Whereas, The Associated Students of The University of Montana recognizes the tentative plans
12	for the improvement of the Higgins Street Bridge pedestrian facilities currently in the Missoula
13	Downtown Master Plan;
14	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved that The Associated Students of The University of Montana
15	endorses improved encourages the City of Missoula to take up the issue of improving the
16	endorses improved pedestrian facilities on the Higgins Street Bridge.
10	enderses improved pedestrial laemiles on the miggins bucct bridge.
17	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved that ASUM Transportation will submit a recommendation
18	to the ASUM Senate of an individual to represent this issue to the City Council. If the City
19	Council observer is created, appoint a member from its governing board, to be approved by the
20	ASUM Senate, to represent this issue to the City Council. until the City Council Observer
21	position is solidified. At such time as the City Council Observer is created, they will assume
22	responsibility for representation of this issue.
23	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved that the appointed member of the ASUM Transportation
24	Board will give weekly reports to the ASUM Senate and may be given instructions by the Senate
25	or executives.
26	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved that the City Council observer will consult with the ASUM
20	Transportation Board for representation of this issue.
	Transportation bourd for representation of this issue.
28	
29	
30	Passed by Committee:, 2011
31	
32	
33	Passed by ASUM Senate:, 2011
34	

35

36

37 _____

38 Travis Suzuki,

39 Relations and Affairs Chair

Jeffrey Edmunds, Chair of the Senate